ST. DAVID UNIFIED SCHOOL District #21 ST. DAVID, AZ SPECIAL GOVERNING BOARD MEETING JULY 9, 2024 AT 6:00 PM ST. DAVID USD CONFERENCE ROOM

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02 notice is hereby given to the members of the Governing Board of St. David Unified School District and to the General Public that the Board will hold a Special and Regular Board Meeting open to the public on **Tuesday July 9, 2024 starting 6:00 PM** in the **Conference Room.** If indicated in the attached agenda, the Board may vote to go into executive session, which will not be open to the public, to discuss certain matters.

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), the St. David Unified School District does not, by reason of a disability, exclude from participation in or deny benefits of services, programs or activities or discriminate against any qualified person with a disability. Inquiries regarding compliance with ADA provisions, accessibility or accommodation can be directed to Mr. Kyle Hart, Superintendent of Schools, at (520) 720-4781, or at 70 E Patton Street, St. David, AZ.

Dated this July 5, 2024

By Kyle Hart, Superintendent

SPECAIL GOVERNING BOARD MEETING JULY 9, 2024 AT 6:00 P.M. ST. DAVID USD CONFERENCE ROOM

- 1. Call to Order: Roll Call of Members:
- 2. Public Hearing Pursuant to ARS 15.905 Fiscal Year 2024-2025 Annual Budget
- 3. Adjourn Public Hearing

Pursuant to A.R.S. §38-431.03 (A)(3), the Board may vote to move into executive session for legal advice from the District's attorney (either in person or via telephonic conference call) for an item listed on the agenda.